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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_____________ 
 

HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC.,  
and APPLE INC.,  

Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 

INVT SPE LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

_____________ 
 

Case Nos. IPR2018-01555 and IPR2018-01581 
U.S. Patent No. 7,848,439 

_____________ 
 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BRANIMIR VOJCIC 
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Petitioners HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. hereby provide notice 

of the cross-examination deposition of Dr. Branimir Vojcic for the above-

captioned case. 

The deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 a.m. on October 3, 2019, 

and day-to-day thereafter if necessary, at the offices of Sheppard, Mullin, Richter 

& Hampton LLP, 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100, Washington, D.C. 

20006-6801 or at another time and place agreed to by the parties. 

The deposition will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other 

person authorized by law to administer oaths.  The deposition will be recorded 

stenographically and may be video recorded. 

 

 

Dated:  September 24, 2019 

Respectfully submitted, 

/Stephen Korniczky/  
Stephen Korniczky (Reg. No. 34,853) 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 
12775 El Camino Road, Suite 200 
San Diego, California 92130-4092 
Telephone: 858.720.7443 
Facsimile: 858.720.4882 
Email:  skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that, on September 
24, 2019, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and 
served via email to all parties to this proceeding at the addresses indicated: 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

Cyrus Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) 
cmorton@robinskaplan.com 

Bryan Vogel (Reg. No. 44,389) 
bvogel@robinskaplan.com 

Derrick Carman (Reg. No. 68,935) 
dcarman@robinskaplan.com 

Li Zhu (Reg. No. 73,465) 
lzhu@robinskaplan.com 

Shui Li (Reg. No. 74,617) 
sli@robinskaplan.com 

Christopher A. Seidl 
cseidl@robinskaplan.com 

John K. Harting 
jharting@robinskaplan.com 

Mary Pheng 
mpheng@robinskaplan.com 

ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2015 
  

 

 

Date: September 24, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 

/Stephen Korniczky/  
Stephen Korniczky (Reg. No. 34,853) 
Attorney for Petitioners 
HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. 
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